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  Name Line & Program Office Email Address Phone Number  
 NOAA Marine & Aviation Operations (NMAO)   
 Bill O’Clock NMAO/Headquarters James.W.O'Clock@noaa.gov (301) 713-3435 x 146 
 Heather Pizzamiglio NMAO/Headquarters Heather.pizzamiglio@noaa.gov (301) 713-3435 x 160 
 Frank Colohan NMAO/MOC Francis.j.colohan@noaa.gov  (757) 441-6810 
 Mark Wetzler NMAO/FAIRWEATHER  Mark.Wetzler@noaa.gov   
     
 Ocean Exploration (OE)   

 John McDonough OAR/Ocean Exploration John.McDonough@noaa.gov   
 Jeremy Weirich OAR/Ocean Exploration Jeremy.B.Weirich@noaa.gov   (301) 713-9444 x  133 
 Justin Manley OAR/Ocean Exploration Justin.Manley@noaa.gov   
     
 NOAA Undersea Research Program (NURP)   
 Lance Horn OAR-NURP hornl@uncw.edu (910) 962-2443 
     
 National Geophysical Data Center (NGDC)   
 Christopher Fox NESDIS/NGDC Christopher.g.fox@noaa.gov  (303) 497-6215 
 George Sharman NESDIS/NGDC George.F.Sharman@noaa.gov  (303) 497-6345 
 Ted Habermann NESDIS/NGDC Ted.Habermann@noaa.gov  (303) 497-6472 
 Gregg Glover NESDIS/NGDC Gregg.Glover@noaa.gov  (303) 497-6429 
 Bill Virden NESDIS/NGDC William.T.Virden@noaa.gov (303) 497-7278 
 David Divins NESDIS/NGDC David.divins@noaa.gov  (303) 497-6505 
 Marcus Cole NOS (detailed to NGDC) Marcus.cole@noaa.gov (303) 497-6376 
 Dan Herlihy NESDIS/NGDC Daniel.R.Herlihy@noaa.gov  (303) 497-4206 
     
 National Ocean Data Center (NODC)   
 Don Collins NESDIS/NODC Donald.Collins@noaa.gov  (301) 713-3275 x 154 
 Steve Rutz NESDIS/NODC Steve.Rutz@noaa.gov  (301) 713-3272 x 110 
 Dave Collins NESDIS   
     
 NOAA Headquarters   
 CAPT Sam Debow NOAA-HQ Sam.debow.@noaa.gov   
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  Name Line & Program Office Email Address Phone Number  
 Office of Coast Survey (OCS)   
 Mike Gibson NOS/OCS/HSB Mike.Gibson@noaa.gov  (301) 713-2700 x 124 
 Jon Swallow NOS/OCS Jon.swallow@noaa.gov (301) 713-2698 x 112 
 Jeff Ferguson NOS/OCS/HSB Jeffrey.Ferguson@noaa.gov  (301) 713-2705 x 111 
 Dave Pritchard NOS/OCS Dave.Pritchard@noaa.gov  (301) 713-2653 x 153 
 Rob Downs NOS/OCS Rob.Downs@noaa.gov  (301) 713-2653 x 148 
 EJ VanDenAmelle NOS/OCS edward.j.vandenameele@noaa.gov  (206) 526-6840  
 Shyla Allen NOS/OCS/HSD/PHB Shyla.Allen@noaa.gov  (206) 526-6878 
 James Crocker NOS/OCS/HSD/AHB James.M.Crocker@noaa.gov  (757) 441-6726 
     
 National Marine Sanctuaries Program (NMSP)   
 Christine Taylor NOS/NMSP Christine.taylor@noaa.gov (301) 563-1193 
     
 NOS/Center for Coast and Ocean Mapping-Joint 

Hydrographic Center (CCOM-JHC) 
  

 Andy Armstrong NOS/OCS (UNH) Andy.armstrong@noaa.gov  (603) 862-4559 
 Larry Mayer NOS/OCS (UNH) Larry.mayer@unh.edu  (603) 862-2615 
     
 National Marine Fisheries Service   
     
 James Thomas (Jim) NMFS James.thomas@noaa.gov (301) 713-0299 x 118 
 Larry Hufnagle NMFS/NWFSC Lawrence.c.hufnagle@noaa.gov  (206) 860-3346 
 J. Michael Jech (Mike) NMFS/NEFSC Michael.jech@noaa.gov   (508) 495-2353 
 William Michaels (Bill) NMFS/NEFSC wmichael@whsun1.wh.whoi.edu  (508) 495-2259 
 Bob McConnaughey NMFS/AFSC Bob.mcconnaughey@noaa.gov  (206) 526-4150 
 Mark Amend NMFS/Santa Cruz Laboratory Mark.Amend@noaa.gov  (831) 420-3934 
 Joyce Miller NMFS/Santa Cruz Laboratory Joyce.Miller@noaa.gov  (808) 592-8303/(808) 222-9991 cell 
 Andy David NMFS/ Andy.David@noaa.gov  (850) 234-6541 x 208 
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